SigmaAldrich.com
1 of 9P16764w   Rev 01/25
User Guide
Zero Head Space Extractor
YT30090HW
2 of 9P16764w   Rev 01/25
About the Zero Head Space Extractor

11-1/2 in. tall (28.58 cm)
8 of 9P16764w   Rev 01/25
Ordering Information
Description Key Catalogue/
Part No.
ZHE Hazardous Waste
Filtration System YY30090HW
Replacement parts
Hand wheel knob, 1 pk A YY2214257
Luer fitting (1/8 in. NPTF) B YT3009002
Two-way stainless steel valve
(1/8 in. NPTM) C XX2702512
Top plate D
Top and bottom plate O-rings, 2,
6 pk E YY2209068
90 mm stainless steel screens, 2 F YY2209064
Cylinder O-ring, 3 pk G XX6700010
Cylinder H YT3009010
Piston I YT3009001
Piston wiper and O-ring set J YT3009003
Cylinder support posts, 3 pk K XX4209002
Bottom plate L
Vent relief valve, 1/4”, NPTM M XX6700024
Support legs, 316 stainless steel,
1 pk N 15017
Reducer, 1/4 in. NPTM to 1/8 in.
NPTF with 1/8 in., NPT nipple O XX6700105
Pressure gauge P P16938
Bottom plate T-fitting, 1/4 in.
NPTF to 1/8 in. NPTF Q P16939
Quick-Disconnect, female Swagelok,
1/8 in. NPT R P16940
Quick-Disconnect, male Swagelok,
1/4 in., NPT S YT3009014
Piston pusher (not pictured) 13899
Adapter, 1/8 in. NPTM to 1/4 in.
tube (not pictured) YT3009018
O-ring kit for two-way valve
(XX2702512) P30906
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
K
E
O
P
Q R S
9 of 9P16764w   Rev 01/25
The life science business of Merck operates
as MilliporeSigma in the U.S. and Canada.
Merck, Millipore, Milli-Q and Sigma-Aldrich are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany
or its affiliates. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners. Detailed
information on trademarks is available via publicly accessible resources.
© 1999-2025 Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany and/or its affiliates. All Rights Reserved.
Accessories
Catalogue/
Part No.
Forceps, stainless steel XX6200006
AP40, 0.7 μm glass filter, 100 pk AP4009000
ZHE Tedlar® bags, 10 pk YT3009016
Tedlar® bag connector YT3009017